

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TOWN OF ACUSHNET

130 MAIN STREET, ACUSHNET, MA 02743 OFFICE OF THE Tommy Lipsett John E. Roy Pamela A. Labonte

Commissioners of Trust Funds

TEL: (508) 998-0215 FAX: (508) 998-0216

MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA

To: Town Clerk's Office

From: Commissioners of Trust Funds

Date: July 14, 2023

Re: Meeting & Agenda

A meeting of the Commissioners of Trust Funds scheduled for Tuesday, July 18, 2023 at 3:30 P.M. in the Selectmen's Conference Room located at 122 Main St., 1st floor.

I. Call Meeting to Order – 3:30 P.M.

II. New Business:

- A. Welcoming of new elected Commissioner, John Roy and appointed Commissioner, Pamela Labonte
- B. Reorganization of Board; votes may be taken
- C. Review purpose, responsibilities and trust funds, currently, held by the Town
- D. Discuss direction and goals; votes may be taken
- III. Date for next meeting; votes may be taken.

IV. Adjournment

Pamela Labonte Commissioner of Trust Funds